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OAKLAND MACOMB       

Brownfield Redevelopment Program Contacts
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EQP-4410 Gretchen Whitmer, Governor Liesl Eichler Clark, Director

For pollution emergencies only: 
For general EGLE information:

www.michigan.gov/egle

Legend
# District Office
          Field Office
          District Boundary

1-800-292-4706
1-800-662-9278Remediation & Redevelopment Division

Michigan Department of 
Environment, Great 
Lakes, and Energy

P.O. Box 30426 
Lansing, MI 48909-7926

525 W. Allegan St 
Lansing, MI 48933

BROWNFIELD ASSESSMENT  
& REDEVELOPMENT SECTION 

CENTRAL OFFICE: 
Constitution Hall, South Tower, 5th Floor 

Bay City District Office  
401 Ketchum St., Suite B   
Bay City, MI 48708 

Heath Bobick 
BobickH@Michigan.gov  
517-281-6457 

Warren District Office  
27700 Donald Court  
Warren, MI 48092-2793 

Macomb, Oakland, St. Clair Counties:        
  Michelle Bakun 
  BakunM@Michigan.gov 
  586-233-3408 
Wayne County:        
  Dan Gough 
  GoughD1@Michigan.gov 
  5172818253 

Grand Rapids District Office 
  350 Ottawa Ave. NW, Unit 10 

Jackson District Office 
  301 E. Louis Glick Highway 
 Jackson, MI  49201-1556 
Holden Branch 
BranchH1@Michigan.gov 
517-331-0993 

  Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2341 
Andrea Ryswick 
RyswickA@Michigan.gov 
616-401-0827 

Gaylord District Office 
 2100 West M-32  
Gaylord, MI 49735-9282 

Julie Lowe 
LoweJ2@Michigan.gov  
989-619-0617 

Marquette District Office  
 1504 W. Washington Street, Suites A & B 
 Marquette, MI 49855 

 
Abbie Hanson 
HansonA2@Michigan.gov 
906-202-1285 

Kalamazoo District Office 
  7953 Adobe Road  
Kalamazoo, MI 49009-5025 

Doug Koop 
KoopD@Michigan.gov 
517-245-5054 

Program Manager:   
Outreach Staff Supervisor: 
Secretary:  
Federal Brownfields Specialist: 
Grant & Loan Specialist: 
Central Staff Coordinator: 

Cadillac District Office  
 120 W. Chapin Street 
Cadillac, MI  49601-2158 

Aaron Assmann 
AssmannA@Michigan.gov 
616-430-5275 

Lansing District Office 
 525 W. Allegan Street  
 Lansing, MI 48909-7742 

Sarah Venner 
VennerS@Michigan.gov  
586-295-2225 

GeyerC1@Michigan.gov 
LondriganR@Michigan.gov 
BarksJ@Michigan.gov 
SmedleyR@Michigan.gov  
HukillJ@Michigan.gov 
MichalukJ@Michigan.gov 

Carrie Geyer   
Ryan Londrigan 
Jeanine Barks 
Ron Smedley   
Jeff Hukill 
Janet Michaluk 

517-230-9981
989-891-6072
517-275-1302
517-242-9048
517-242-9276 
517-643-0314 




